

FILED

MAY 8, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32876-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MATTHEW O. HASTINGS, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

THE HONORABLE SCOTT WOLFRAM

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Trial Court Erred In Denying A Motion For A New Trial After Violating Mr. Hastings' Right To Meaningful Representation At A Critical Stage of His Trial.....	5
B. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied A Timely Motion For A New Trial After Prejudicial Custodial Contact In The Presence of the Jury.	11
IV. CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Becklin, 163 Wn.2d 519, 182 P.3d 944 (2008)----- 10
State v. Caliguri, 99 Wn.2d 501, 664 P.2d 46 (1983)----- 10
State v. Copeland, 130 Wn.2d 244, 922 P.2d 1304 (1996)-----6
State v. Finch, 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)----- 12
State v. Hartzog, 96 Wn.2d 383, 635 P.2d 694 (1981)----- 11
State v. Irby, 170 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011) -----6
State v. Jasper, 158 Wn.App.518, 245 P.3d 228 (2010) -----8
State v. Langdon, 42 Wn.App. 715, 713 P.2d 120 (1986)-----9
State v. McCarthy, 178 Wn.App. 90, 312 P.3d 1027 (2013)-----7
State v. Neal, 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001) -----6
State v. Ratliff, 121 Wn.App. 642, 90 P.3d 79 (2004) -----9
State v. Rohrich, 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003)-----6
State v. Sublett, 176 Wn.2d 58, 292 P.3d 715 (2012)----- 10

U.S. SUPREME COURT

Estelle v. Williams, 425 U.S. 501, 96 S.Ct. 1691, 48 L.Ed.2d 126
(1976)----- 11
Holbrook v. Flynn, 475 U.S. 560, 106 S.Ct. 1340, 89 L.Ed.2d 525
(1986)----- 13
Rogers v. United States, 422 U.S. 35, 95 S.Ct. 2091, 45 L.Ed.2d 1
(1975)-----6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Wash. Const. Art. 1 §22-----6
Wash. Const. Art. IV§ 16 ----- 10

RULES

CrR 6.15(f)(1)-----7
CrR 7.5(a)(5)-----6
